
GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) 23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name: 
D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applicable):

Address:
Company Website:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:

Contract Administrator Name:
Title:

Address (if different from above):
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:
Business hours (Specify M-F, Sat, Sun):

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Cell Phone:

Invoicing Entity Company Name:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:
Is payment made to the above Entity/Federal ID#?

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Product

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location

A.C. Desk Co Inc X 11-2927139 1100108025 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 249 Elm Pl Mineola 11501 Nassau Daniel Chaite 516-741-7979 dchaite@acdeskonline.com None
A.R. Kropp Co LLC D/B/A A.R. Kropp C9 & Sons X X 11-3557719 1100119502 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 1515-B Fifth Industrial Ct Bay Shore 11706 Suffolk Tim Kropp 631-549-9240 timothykropp@arkshelving.com None
Accent Commercial Furniture Inc X 14-1620511 1000006902 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 3 Interstate Ave Albany 12205 Albany Michael Gleasman 518-482-4000 michaelg@accentny.com None
AFD Contract Furniture Inc X 13-3032681 1000026390 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 200 Varick Street New York 10014 New York David Aarons 212-721-7100 daarons@afd-inc.com None
Alianza Services LLC X 33-1140326 1100044344 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 74 North Broadway 2nd Floor South Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 dcannon@alianzacorp.com None
Bell Yorktown Inc D/B/A Bell Office Furniture 13-2601292 1100043076 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 333 Adams St Bedford Hills 10507 Westchester Peter Mills 914-242-7474 x307 petermills@bellofficefurniture.com None
Benhar Office Interiors 20-0375182 1100136908 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 148 W 37th St 12th FL New York 10018 New York Brett Kaiser 631-275-6025 bkaiser@benharoffice.com None
Buffalo Office Interiors Inc X 16-1169014 1000015490 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 1418 Niagara St Buffalo 14213 Erie Michael Cuviello 716-883-8222 mcuviello@boisite.com None
Business Furniture Inc 22-1453912 1100011925 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 133 Rahway Ave Elizabeth 07272 Union Ellen Hains 646-825-6265 ehains@bfifurniture.com None
Certified Interiors, Inc. X 11-2454653 1100091484 X X X M-F 8:00 am to 5pm 25 Andrea Road Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Doug Parrish 631-225-1300 doug@certifiedinteriors.com none
Commercial Furniture Interiors Inc X 22-3346304 1100070303 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 1154 Route 22 Mountainside 07092 Union Michael Blau 908-518-1670 mblau@cfioffice.com None
Concordance Healthcare Solutions LLC D/B/A MMS A Medical Supply Co 38-3986849 1100181206 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 145 Huguenot St Ste 108 New Rochelle 10801 Westchester Geri Lamano 914-819-1063 glamano@concordancehs.com None
Creative Library Concepts 22-2753756 1100121047 X X M-F(:9:00-5:00 46 SMOCK CT MANALAPAN 7726 MONMOUTH BRAD KINGSBURG 908-812-8190 BRADK@CREATIVELIBRARYCONCEPTS.CNone
Creative Office Systems of New York, Inc. X 14-1750355 1100038247 X X X M-F 8-5 1520 Crescent Rd Clifton Park 12065 Saratoga Eric Hornberger (518) 348-1240 n/a creativeoffsys@cs.com None
Creative OfficePavilion 04-3147560 1100112818 X X X M-F 9-5 1115 Broadway 6th Floor New York 10010 New York Shakisha Washington 6465901700 N/A shakisha.Washington@creativeofficeresourcNone
Creative OfficePavilion 04-3147560 1100112818 X X X M-F 9-5 44 Thompson Place Boston 02210 Suffolk Jenna Whittlef 813-766-7413 N/A Jenna.Whittlef@creativeofficeresources.comNone
Currimbhoy & Cassidy LLC X X X 27-0895413 1100075854 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 347 W 39th St New York 10018 New York Nayana Currimbhoy 212-967-1868 nayana@currimbhoy-cassidy.com None
Dancker LLC X 26-4688983 1100313512 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 291 Evans Way Somerville 08876 New Jersey Jojo Benzon 3012128703 jbenzon@dancker.com None
Davies Office Refurbishing Inc X X 14-1566162 1000006837 X X X M-F 7:00-6:00 40 Loudonville Rd Albany 12204 Albany Evelyn Davies 518-449-2040 evelyndavies@daviesoffice.com None
Design Space Studios, LLC X 83-1065378 1100226956 X X X M-F 8am - 5pm 7 Gilhall Cr Fairport 14450 Monroe Brenna Thering 585-673-8027 purchasing@designspacestudios.com None
DRB Business Interiors Inc X X 26-4582111 1100034163 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 153 Regent St Saratoga Springs 12866 Saratoga Dorothy Rogers-Bullis 518-306-5233 dbullis@drbbusinessinteriors.com None
Durkin Co Inc D/B/A Stamford Office Furniture X 06-8014029 1100109387 X X M-F 9:00-5:00 328 Selleck St Stamford 06902 Fairfield Gregory Durkin 203-388-2297 gdurkin@sof328.com None
EM&N Marketing Inc X X 16-1608114 1100016792 X X X M-F 8am - 5pm 127 Main St Geneseo 14454 Livingston Marcia Podhorecki 585-314-8482 Marcia.Podhorecki@ki.com None
Empire Office Inc 13-1945763 1100013749 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 654 Madison Ave, FL 14 New York 10065 New York Ervin Roberson 212-392-6469 eroberson@empireoffice.com None
EvensonBest X 13-3917122 1000006496 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 641 Avenue of the Americas New York 10011 New York Don Papaleo 212-343-8004 dpapaleo@evensonbest.com None
Farrell Flynne X 82-2014215 1100206223 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 251 North Ave West Westfield 07090 Union Stephanie Nunes 908-938-2322 sn@farrellflynne.com None
Genesee Office Interiors, Inc. 16-1335890 1100038101 X X X M-F 8:30 - 5:00 565 Blossom Road * Suite H Rochester 14610-1825 Monroe Marj Cunningham 585-224-8280 585-224-8285 goi@geneseeoffice.com None
GLB Interiors LLC D/B/A Innerspace Office Interiors X 46-1489996 1100103893 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 3901 Genesee St Ste 600 Buffalo 14225 Erie Gina Fahey 716-633-5600 gina@innerspaceoi.com None
Grassroots Contract Interiors LLC X 45-2396499 1100056068 X X X M-F 8:30-5:00 737 Main St, STE 175 Buffalo 14203 Erie Katherine Gunsolus 716-247-5256 716-875-2500 katherine@gcibuffalo.com None
Henricksen and Company Inc 36-2649935 1100113335 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 1101 W Thornedale Ave Itasca 60143 DuPage Keith Cooper 646-829-2147 k.cooper@henricksen.com None
Hudson Valley Office Furniture, Inc. 14-1673799 1000014124 X X X M-F 8:30-5:00 1404 Route 9 Wappinger Falls 12590 Dutchess John Chickery 845-471-7910 john@thewowguys.com None
Hummel's Office Equipment Company Inc 16-0960431 1000015083 X X X M-F 8am - 5pm 25 Canal St. Mohawk 13407 Herkimer Daniel Stalteri 315-723-5187 dans@hummelsop.com None

Group 20915 Award 23295 - Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide)
ATTACHMENT 12 – CONTRACTOR and RESELLER/DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION

(for ordering and contract administration purposes)

Contractor/Company Information
OFS Brands Inc. 

1204 East Sixth Street Huntingburg Indiana 47542
www.ofs.com
30-0056548
1000009065

Contact for Contract Administration issues
Andrea Whitworth
Contract Administrator

awhitworth@ofs.com
33-870-4050
866-637-9328

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing (if different from above)
As Above

Invoicing (Entity information that will appear on invoices, for orders placed directly with the Contractor, if different from 
Contractor/Company information above)

Enter the information requested below for each Reseller/Distributor that will provide Product to Authorized Users. In Columns B through E, indicate if the location is a NYS certified Minority- or Women-Owned Business Enterprise, 
Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business* (self-identified). In Columns H through J, indicate if the Reseller/Distributor is authorized to take orders, deliver Product, and/or receive payment. If a 
Reseller/Distributor is allowed to accept payment, they MUST have a NYS Vendor ID.
*A "Small Business" means a business which: (a) is resident in New York State; (b) is independently owned and operated; (c) is not dominant in its field; and, (d) employs one hundred or fewer persons

Contact for Emergencies
Andrea Whitworth
Contract Administrator
1204 East Sixth Street Huntingburg Indiana 47542
awhitworth@ofs.com
866-637-9328
336-870-4050
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Image Office Environments X 20-3069688 1100131590 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 1154 US-22 Mountainside 07092 Union Tricia Patricco 908-301-0074 tpatricco@imae-office.com None
Interior Solutions of WNY, LLC X 11-3774585 1100044729 X X X M-F 8am - 5pm 472 Franklin Street Buffalo 14202 Erie Jackie Flynn 716-332-0372 716-884-0892 jlf@is-wny.com None
Intivity Inc X X 16-1478699 1000008256 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 106 Despatch Dr East Rochester 14445 Monroe Fabricio Morales 585-673-2715 fmorales@intivity.com None
Island Office Interior Inc 82-5111890 1100256132 X X X M-F 8:00-3:00 269 N Richmond Ave Massapequa 11758 Nassau Anthony Paladino 347-256-0033 anthony@island-interiors.com None
Johnson Business Products Inc 22-1966288 1100236192 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 301 Greenwood Ave Midland Park 07432 Bergen Steven Gerszberg 201-422-6600 x304 sgerszberg@johhnson-usa.com None
K Offices 81-1237615 1100248284 X X X M-Sun 24 hours 1000 Woodbridge Center Drive Woodbridge 07095 Middlesex Rob Kessler 917-693-9652 rob@koffices.com None
Lane Office Furniture X 13-3680228 1000006437 X X X M-Sun 24 hours 256 West 38th St New York 10018 New York Christopher Magee 212-204-9839 christopher.magee@laneoffice.com None
Lewis Stevenson Office Solutions X 13-2933127 1100041158 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 25 S 31st 9th Floor New York 10001 New York Chris Stevenson 212-279-8200 x502 cstevenson@lewisstevenson.com None
LLV Office Concepts LLC 27-0327635 1100052899 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 29 Church St Saratoga Springs 12866 Saratoga Thomas Tambasco 518-587-0104 tomt@llvoc.com None
McHugh Furnishings LLC 46-4089173 1100161588 x x x M-F 8:00-5:00 125 Laser Court Hauppauge 11788 Nassau Joanne Skinner 631-533-5078 jskinner@mchif.com None
MidCity Office Equipment Inc X 16-0972688 1000015120 X X X M-F 8:30-5:00 2495 Main St Ste 240 Buffalo 14214 Erie Kurt Amico 716-832-0138 x209 kurt@midcityoffice.com None
Millington Lockwood 16-0529380 1000007442 X X X M-F 7:00-5:00 3901 Genesee St Ste 800 Buffalo 14225 Erie Mike Bonitatibus 716-633-5600 mike@millingtonlockwood.com None
MMR Enterprises Inc D/B/A SCI Furniture X 14-1755454 1000027798 X X X M-F 7:00-4:00 107 Champlain St Albany 12204 Albany Megan Lanzetta 518-433-0029 megan@scifurniture.com None
Officeworks New York Inc 81-4190926 1100210074 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 155 5th Ave, 2nd Floor New York 10010 New York Scott Montemerlo 9788443580 smontemerlo@officeworksinc.com None
Officeworks New York Inc 81-4190926 1100210074 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 155 5th Ave, 2nd Floor New York 10010 New York George Dakin 617-686-1543 george@officeworksinc.com None
PAR Corporation, Inc. X 22-3296012 1100275481 X X X M-TH 8:30-5:30, F 8:30-1 354 Route 206, 2nd Floor Flanders 07836 Morris Christine Richard 973-292-0089 973-292-7525 christine@teampar.com
Parlor City Group LLC X 85-2847822 1100257323 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 890 US-11, Kirkwood, NY 13795 Kirkwood 13795 Broome Maxx Brixner (607) 366-0707 (607) 366-0707 office@parlorcityfurniture.com None
Prentice Group of NY Inc, dba Prentice Office Environments X 46-4007932 1100111873 X X X M-F 8am - 5pm 472 Franklin Street Buffalo 14202 Erie Jackie Flynn 716-884-8452 x354 716-884-0892 jlf@prentice.us None
Roberts Office Interiors Inc X 16-1560364 1000029484 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 144 Hangar Rd Rome 13441 Oneida Jennifer Christmas 315-334-1388 jennifer@roiofficeinteriors.com None
Sedgwick Business Interiors LLC X 16-1530910 1000016189 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 176 Anderson Ave Rochester 14607 Monroe Janet Kleiman 585-461-5595 jkleiman@sedgwickbusiness.com None
Sedgwick Business Interiors LLC X 75-2987264 1000009675 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 100 W Court St Syracuse 13204 Onondaga Janet Kleiman 315-474-4611 jkleiman@sedgwickbusiness.com None
Syracuse Business Center Inc X 16-1468448 1100144833 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 750 W. Genesee St Syracuse 13204 Onondaga Melissa Losty 315-422-1076 melissa@syracusebusinesscenter.com None
Syracuse Office Equipment Corp dba Syracuse Office Environments X 15-0510033 1000007334 X X X M-F 9:00-5:01 375 Erie Blvd West Syracuse 13202 Onondaga Rich Conwa 315-476-9091
Tech Valley Office Interiors X 20-5132568 1100003722 X X X M-F 8-5 50 Mohawk Street Cohoes 12047 Albany Josh Jennings 518-326-0187 - jjennings@tvoinu2u.com None
Telcar Certified LTD X 20-1319657 1100009876 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diana Frerking 631-563-9195 diana@thetelcargroup.com None
VRD Contracting Inc D/B/A VRD Corporate Interiors X 11-3241167 1100058559 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diana Frerking 631-956-7000 diana@vrdcontracting.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 29 Mill St Albany 12204 Albany Ross Langevin 508-577-3281 ross.langevin@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 1160 Commerce Ave Bronx 10642 Bronx Andrew Hagen 718-360-6557 andrew.hagen@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 2855 Broadway Cheektowaga 14227 Erie Thomas Serba 716-473-8175 thomas.serba@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 90 Nicon Ct Hauppauge 11788 Suffolk Mike Meehan 631-766-9797 mike.meehan@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 12 Jeanne Drive Newburgh 12550 Orange Ross Langevin 508-577-3281 ross.langevin@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 151 Woodward Ave Norwalk 06854 Fairfield Andrew Hagen 718-360-6557 andrew.hagen@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 53 West 23rd Street 10th Floor New York 10010 New York David Wawrzonek 508-649-8119 david.wawrzonek@WBMason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 22 Veterans Ln Plattsburgh 12901 Clinton Ross Langevin 508-577-3281 ross.langevin@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 45 Vantage Point Dr Rochester 14624 Monroe Bryan Hanley 585-532-8517 bryan.hanley@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 1200 State Fair Blvd Syracuse 13209 Onondaga Ross Langevin 508-577-3281 ross.langevin@wbmason.com None
W.B. Mason Co Inc 04-2455641 1000011030 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 9396 River Rd Marcy 13403 Oneida Ross Langevin 508-577-3281 ross.langevin@wbmason.com None
Waldners Business Environments Inc X X 11-1554704 1000023854 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 125 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 Nassau Susan Kennedy 631-844-9348 skennedy@waldners.com None
WB Wood NY LLC X 20-2218703 1000008585 X X X M-F 9:00-5:00 225 Park Ave S Ste 201 New York 10003 New York Rena Geloso 212-647-6200 rgeloso@wbwood.com None
Workplace Interiors LLC 47-3430292 1100143379 X X X M-F 8:00-5:00 10 Carlson Rd Rochester 14610 Monroe Scott MacCaull 585-425-7420 smaccaull@workplaceint.com None
Workplace Interiors of Buffalo 92-1309629 1100288312 X X X M-F 8 - 5pm EST 815 Hillside Ave. Rochester 14618 Monroe Kristen Piekiel 315-430-7896 kpiekiel@wpibuffalo.com None
Workspace Consulting Group X X X 27-3088478 1100131588 X X X M-F 8:00-6:00 1 Landmark Square 2nd Floor 1 Stamford 6901 Fairfield Paulina Ribadeneyra 203-548-0305 paulina@workspacecg.com None
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